June 4, 1954

Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Twp., Adams Co, Pa. held their regular monthly
meeting at election house on above date at 60’clock p.m.
All members of board present.
Minutes of last meeting read and approved.
The members of the Board signed the papers to get the money from the County Aid
amount $1,771.58.
Secretary authorized to send said papers to State for approval.
The township engineer approved Route 409 for balance of County Aid money.
No further special business, the following bills were presented and ordered paid.

Check #344 W. V. Sneeringer and Sons, StON@-------=--==-====nmmmmmmmmom oo $326.44
#345 W. V. Sneeringer and Sons, equip rental---------=-=-=-=-====msememememo-- $40.00
#346 Milliard Basehoar Jr., equip rental ----------=-=-=-=-m-mommmmemomm oo $203.00
#347 Robert P. Snyder, INSUranCe--------=-=-=-====mmmmmmmmmmm oo $25.55
#348 James Straley, Sup.Wages.-$66.00 att. M.M-$5.00---------------------- $71.00
#349 Albert Krug, Sup. Wages-$96.43 att. M.M.-$5.00 -------------------- $101.43
#350 Clarence Myers, Sup. Wages-$88.35 att. M.M-$5.00 ------------------ $93.35
#351 Paul Straley, 1abor-----=---=-m-mmm oo $8.08
#352 Lawrence Cool, Equip Rental--------=--=-=-mmemmmm oo $24.00
#353 L.U. Collins, part sec. Fees--------=-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo $150.00
TOtal EXPENSES---mnmmmmmmm oo oo $1,042.85
Amount brought forward from May 6, 1954-------------mmememmmmm oo $2,241.30
Received from state tax---------=-==-=mmmmmm oo $48.90
PN S m oo $10.00
Total receipts of this date----------=-=-=-m-mmm oo $2,300.20
Less expenses Of this date-----------=-==mmmmmm oo $1,042.85
Balance at close of business Jan. 4, 1954 ---------mmmmm oo $1,257.35

No further business adjourned to meet July 2, 1954.
(Signed by L.U. Collins, Secretary)
Approved by Albert Krug and Clarence H. Myers, Supervisors.

State Fund Account

Check #6 Milliard Basehoar Jr., Equip Rental----------=-=-=-=-m-mmmommommm oo $178.50
Amount brought forward from May 6, 1954------------mmmmm e $116.27
Received from State Second payment--------=---=====mmmmmmmm oo $1,579.08
Total RECEIPLS =---m-mmmmmmmm e oo oo $1,695.35
LSS EXPENSES === mmmmmm e oo oo $178.50
Balance at close of business May 6, 1954------=-=-=-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo $1,516.85

(signed and approved as above)



